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RESOLUTION 2024-1

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TOWN OF CARNEGIE, OKLAHOMA
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 AND ESTABLISHING
BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The Town of Carnegie has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma
Municipal Budget Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Section 17-201 through 17-218 by
Resolution #2024-1; and

WHEREAS, The Town Clerk has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending June
30, 2025 (FY 2024-2025) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive office of the
Town, or designee, as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended
and unencumbered appropriation from one object category to another within the same
department of a fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been formally presented to the Carnegie Town Board of
Trustees in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, The Carnegie Town Board of Trustees has conducted a Public Hearing at
least 15 days prior to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-208 of the
Act; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF CARNEGIE, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. The Carnegie Town Council does hereby adopt the FY 2024-2025
Budget on the 28th of June 2024 with total resources available for all budgeted funds.
Legal appropriations (spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established for Line
Item by Department.

SECTION 2. The Carnegie Town Board of Trustees does hereby authorize the Town
Clerk to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time
throughout FY 2024-2025, from one-line item to another within the same fund, without
further approval of the Town Board of Trustees.

SECTION 3. All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriations
of a fund shall be adopted at a meeting of the Town Board of Trustees.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 28th day of July, 2024.

At . /

Don Tofpi, Mayor

ATTEST:

b P tadidd

Carla B. Nesbitt, Town Clerk

SEAL:
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TOWN OF CARNEGIE PROPOSED BUDGET

FOR YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025

The Trustees for the Town of Carnegie will hold a public hearing on Tuesday,
June 28, 2024 at 10:00 AM at the Carnegie Library to hear citizen comments.

REVENUES

General Fund

Special Revenue Funds
Capital Projects Fund
Enterprise Fund

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND
Expenses

EXPENDITURES
SPECIAL FUNDS
Expenses

EXPENDITURES
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Expenses

EXPENDITURES
GRANT FUNDS
Expenses

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
TRANSFERS IN/(OUT)

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund
Capital Projects Fund
Enterprise Fund

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
ENDING FUND BALANCE
CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE

$1,035,813
$1,083.239
$28,000
$2,203
$3,049,255
$1,110,742
$1.110,742
$1,703.966
$1.703.966
$0
$0
$288,877
$288,877
$3,103,585
$0
SO
$0
$0
$0
$286,674
$234,547

S0
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The Country Connection

P.G. Box 577

Hinton, OK, 73047
Dhone: 4357236049 Fax:

o A o R o P s b L e

Affidavit of Publication

Tor Town of Camnagie - Carla Neshitt

13 Main St
Carnegie, OK, 73015

Re: Legal Notice 166, 2024 Budget Resclution and Budget

State of Ckishoma

County of Caddo

i, Cory D. Cart, of lawfui age, being duly swom upon oath, deposes and says that |

SS:

(SR

am the Autherized Designee of The Country Connection, a weekly publication that
-+ a "legal newspaper” as that phrase is defined in 25 O.5. Section 106, as amended

to date, for the City of Hinton, for the County of Cadda in the State of Okiahoma.
The attachment hereto contains a true and correct copy of what was published in

The Country Connection in consecutive issues on the following date{s):

PUBLICATION DATES: 07/31/2024 ._-/f\//

Publishers fee: $63.30

By: /’/; S o

Swom to me on this 31st day of
July ;2’024.

£

i

(A )
By :i;]’ m /m
i

{1
Dri ionathan Boone Clemmons
otary Public, State of OK
No. 24004089
Quaiified in Custer County
My commission expires on
March 25, 2028

DR. JONATHAN SBOONE CLEMMONS
Notary Public, State of Oklahoma
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